

## Update to Texas Supplemental NDC File

Information posted September 26, 2013

The Texas Supplemental National Drug Code (NDC) file was updated on September 17, 2013.

The procedure code/NDC pairs in the following table were added to the Texas Supplemental NDC File. Claims with these procedure code/NDC pairs and dates of service on or after the indicated dates may have been denied in error by Texas Medicaid or the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program. Affected claims with dates of services within 24 months of the reprocessing date will be reprocessed and providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.

The procedure code/NDC pairs in the following table were effective for the indicated dates:

Procedure Code	NDCs	Effective Date
J7178 *	63833-0891-51	03/24/2009
J7180 *	63833-0518-02	06/01/2011
J7183 *	67467-0181-01	04/14/2010
	67467-0181-02	
	67467-0182-01 67467-0182-02	08/01/2011
J7187	63833-0615-02	02/15/2006
	63833-0616-02	
	63833-0617-02	
J7192	00026-3782-20	09/06/2000
	00026-3783-30	
	00026-3785-50	
	00026-3787-70	08/07/2009
	00026-3797-70	
	00026-3792-20	01/01/2006
	00026-3793-30	
	00026-3795-50	
	00053-8131-02	09/27/2000
	00053-8132-02	
	00053-8133-02	
	00053-8134-02	
00053-8135-02		

Procedure Code	NDCs	Effective Date
	00944-2834-10 00944-2841-10 00944-2842-10 00944-2843-10 00944-2844-10 00944-2845-10	12/15/1992
	00944-2921-02 00944-2922-02 00944-2923-02 00944-2924-02	08/13/2003
J7193	00053-6233-02 68516-3601-02 68516-3602-02	09/01/1992
	68516-3603-02	07/23/1996
J7194	64193-0445-02	03/24/2000
	68516-3201-01 68516-3202-02 68516-3203-02	04/30/2004
* This procedure code is not a benefit for the CSHCN Services Program.		

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-  
CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.